TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456158

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the LAST TWO LINES OF FIRST PARAGRAPH (which incorrectly lists the Assignee as a corporation) previously recorded on Reel 004526 Frame 0388. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the BENEFIT OF Columbia Systems International of South Carolina, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company. |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| PARTITION SYSTEMS, INC. OF SOUTH CAROLINA | | 04/21/2011 | Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | COLUMBIA SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL OF SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC | |
|--|---|--|
| Street Address: 825 GARLAND STREET | | |
| City: | COLUMBIA | |
| State/Country: | SOUTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 29201 | |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | mber Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3287233 | COLUMBIA LOCKERS | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032538277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-253-8282

Email: shutto@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Mann, Nexsen Pruet, LLC

Address Line 1: 1230 Main Street, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael A. Mann |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael A. Mann/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/28/2017 |

Total Attachments: 13

source=3171907 corrective assignment#page1.tif source=3171907 corrective assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0082

| source=3171907 corrective assignment#page3.tif | |
|--|--|
| source=3171907CoverSheet and Assignment filed 4-11-2017#page1.tif | |
| source=3171907CoverSheet and Assignment filed 4-11-2017#page2.tif | |
| source=3171907CoverSheet and Assignment filed 4-11-2017#page3.tif | |
| source=3171907CoverSheet and Assignment filed 4-11-2017#page4.tif | |
| source=3171907CoverSheet and Assignment filed 4-11-2017#page5.tif | |
| source=3171907CoverSheet and Assignment filed 4-11-2017#page6.tif | |
| source=3171907CoverSheet and Assignment filed 4-11-2017#page7.tif | |
| source=3171907CoverSheet and Assignment filed 4-11-2017#page8.tif | |
| source=3171907CoverSheet and Assignment filed 4-11-2017#page9.tif | |
| source=3171907CoverSheet and Assignment filed 4-11-2017#page10.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0083

USPTO 4/25/2011 7:11:56 AM PAGE 6/007 Fax Serv

TO:MICHAEL A. MANN COMPANY:PO DRAWER 2426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/21/2011 900189933

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--------------------------------|
| Partition Systems, Inc. of South Carolina | | 04/21/2011 | CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Columbia Systems International of South Carolina, LLC | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 825 Garland Street | |
| City: | Columbia | |
| State/Country: | SOUTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 29201 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---|
| Registration Number: | 3244311 | BLOCKMASTER |
| Registration Number: | 3352155 | NATIONAL TOILET PARTITIONS. LLC |
| Registration Number: | 3192373 | PSISC PARTITION SYSTEMS INCORPORATED OF SOUTH CAROLINA |
| Registration Number: | 3334712 | COLUMBIA PARTITIONS |
| Registration Number: | 3246854 | PARTITION IMAGES, INC. |
| Registration Number: | 3287233 | COLUMBIA LOCKERS |
| Registration Number: | 3506058 | COLUMBIA POLYLIFE |
| Registration Number: | 3509458 | COLUMBIA TERRACORE |
| Registration Number: | 3499772 | COLUMBIA VORTEX |
| Registration Number: | 3481720 | RESTROOM IN A BOX TOILET PARTITIONS LOCKERS SHOWER STALLS ACCESSORIES |
| Registration Number: | 3469908 | COLUMBIA ACCESSORIES |
| Registration Number: | 3462121 | FAST-FAB |
| | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0084 00 3244311

USPTO 4/25/2011 7:11:56 AM PAGE 7/007 Fax Server

TO:MICHAEL A. MANN COMPANY:PO DRAWER 2426

| ı | | | ıı |
|---|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------------|
| | Registration Number: | 3471463 | COLUMBIA GUARD |
| | Registration Number: | 3471444 | POLYLIFE |
| | Registration Number: | 3462123 | COLUMBIA FASTFAB |
| | Registration Number: | 3518028 | COLUMBIA UNI-BOX |
| | Registration Number: | 3694701 | TREE FREE |
| | Registration Number: | 3811652 | THE "NO CLOTHES REQUIRED" HAND DRYER. |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)727-1456

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 803-253-8282

Email: mmann@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Mann Address Line 1: PO Drawer 2426

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 31719-12 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael A. Mann |
| Signature: | /mmann/ |
| Date: | 04/21/2011 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment") is made and entered into this 21st day of April, 2011 by Partition Systems, Inc. of South Carolina, a South Carolina corporation (the "Seller"), whose address is Post Office Box 181, Columbia, South Carolina 29202, for the benefit of Columbia Systems International of South Carolina, LLC, a South Carolina eorporation (the "Purchaser"), whose address is 825 Garland Street, Columbia, SC 29201. \$\frac{1}{2}\limitation \text{limited liability company} \text{LLC} \text{12}\left[27]/17

WHEREAS, Seller claims rights, by virtue of such use of the mark in commerce in connection with its services and products, in the following trademarks (referred to as "the Marks"), as more fully set forth on **EXHIBIT A** hereto.

WHEREAS, Purchaser wishes to provide substantially the same services and products under the Marks as Seller.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller and Purchaser, each intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations pertaining thereto, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, and all rights of priority thereto. Such assignments of the Marks by Seller is for Purchaser's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Purchaser's successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for such improper uses.
- 2. Seller requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Purchaser as owner of the Marks, including any variations thereof, for the sole use and enjoyment of Purchaser, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 3. Seller agrees to cooperate with Purchaser such that Purchaser may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights conveyed hereunder. Such duty includes prompt execution of all papers that are deemed necessary or desired by Purchaser to perfect in Purchaser the conveyed rights or in order to consummate more effectively the transaction contemplated hereby.
- 4. The terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Purchaser, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding on the Seller, its successors, and assigns and/or other legal representatives.

NPCOL1:2318274.1-PASSIGN-(MM) 048301-00002 4/20/11 03:50 PM 5. Seller warrants that it has not entered into any assignment, contract, or undertaking in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by its duly authorized representative, as of the date indicated above.

PARTITION SYSTEMS, INC. OF SOUTH CAROLINA

By: Kenneth Allison Bass

Its: President

EXHIBIT A

| Title | Registration Number: | Registration Date |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|
| Blockmaster | 3,244,311 | 05/22/2007 |
| National Toilet Partitions, LLC | 3,352,155 | 12/11/2007 |
| PSISC | 3,192,373 | 01/02/2007 |
| Columbia Partitions | 3,334,712 | 11/13/2007 |
| Partition Images, Inc. | 3,246,854 | 05/29/2007 |
| Columbia Lockers | 3,287,233 | 08/28/2007 |
| Columbia PolyLife | 3,506,058 | 09/23/2008 |
| Columbia Terracore | 3,509,458 | 09/30/2008 |
| Columbia Vortex | 3,499,772 | 09/09/2008 |
| Restroom in a Box | 3,481,720 | 08/05/2008 |
| Columbia Accessories | 3,469,908 | 07/15/2008 |
| Fast Fab | 3,462,121 | 07/08/2008 |
| Columbia Guard | 3,471,463 | 07/22/2008 |
| Polylife | 3,471,444 | 07/22/2008 |
| Columbia Fast Fab | 3,462,123 | 07/08/2008 |
| Columbia Uni-Box | 3,518,028 | 10/14/2008 |
| Tree Free | 3,694,701 | 10/13/2009 |
| The "No Clothes Required" Hand Dryer | 3,811,652 | 06/29/2010 |

3

NPCOL1:2318274.1-PASSIGN-(MM) 048301-00002 4/20/11 03:50 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0088